Total non-derivatives 32,741 12,540 171,803 217,084 197,424

Interest rate risk
-100 bps +100 bps

Carrying
amount
$’000

Profit
$’000

Other equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Other equity
$’000

At 30 June 2014

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 26,042 (168) (168) 168 168

Accounts receivable 34,721 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables (6,477) - - - -

Borrowings (175,000) 1,750 1,750 (1,750) (1,750)

Total increase/(decrease) 1,582 1,582 (1,582) (1,582)

Group - at 30 June 2013

Non-derivatives

Non-interest bearing payables 19,220 - - 19,220 19,220

Variable rate borrowings 57,475 210 - 57,685 57,685

Fixed rate borrowings - - - - -

Total non-derivatives 76,695 210 - 76,905 76,905

(e) Net fair value of financial assets and liabilities
The net fair value of cash and cash equivalents and non-interest bearing monetary financial assets and non-interest
bearing financial liabilities of the consolidated entity approximates their carrying amounts. There are no off-balance sheet
financial instruments in place.

(f) Fair value estimation
Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements   carsales.com Limited Annual Report - 30 June 2014 | 71

Interest rate risk
-100 bps +100 bps

Carrying
amount
$’000

Profit
$’000

Other equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Other equity
$’000

At 30 June 2013

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 15,140 (376) (376) 376 376

Accounts receivable 30,222 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables (1,728) - - - -

Borrowings (55,000) - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) (376) (376) 376 376

3. Critical accounting estimates and judgements
Estimates and judgements are continually evaluated and are based on historical experience and other factors, including
expectations of future events that may have a financial impact on the entity and that are believed to be reasonable under
the circumstances.

(a) Critical accounting estimates and assumptions
The Group makes estimates and assumptions concerning the future. The resulting accounting estimates will, by definition,
seldom equal the related actual results. The estimates and assumptions that have a significant risk of causing a material